Regiol Gender Age Gender_Age Education [ Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Did
Total . Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female - Post Sec/ . $50K- . African : . Donald | Joe | Someone .
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 [ 55+ |"°0 54 | sor | 1654 | w54 | sor | <M [ Associate| UMV | <S50K | ook |$100K+| white | TEER | Hispanic | other | SRR e | ese CZ:: Blue | Red [ Swing
Sample Size 1015 181 202] 375 257 474 532 324| 324] 367| 147] 153| 174 170 171 191 39 307] 311 496 279 128] 626 127 174 88 394 427 17| 178] 422 207] 295
Q1. how many people currently live in your household -- including yourself?
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total
) Did
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female | __ _ [PostSec/| $50K- | African - Donald | Joe | Someone
Northeast | Midwest | South [ West Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 3 54 55+ 18.34 35.54 55+ <=HS p——" Univ+ [ <$50K <$100K $100K+| White - Hispanic | Other Trump | Biden - 32:: Blue Red | Swing
You live alone 20% 24% 22%| 19%| 18% 19% 21%|  13%| 16%| 30%| 13%| 10%| 25%|  11%|  14% 35%|_21% 10%| 19%| 26%| 15%|  o%| 20% 28% 18%| 14%|  21%| 20% 18%| 18%| 21%| 16%| 22%
Two/One other person 38% 25% 3% 37%| _29% 41% 36%| _33%| 31%| 48%| 35%| 36%| 50%|  32%| _ 21% 46%| _36% 37%| _ 42%|  38%| 39%| 35%| 42% 22% 27%| _25%| __ 40%|  40% 48%| __20%| 371%|  36%| _ 42%)
Three people 18% 14% 15%|  20%| 20% 7% 18%| 24%| 18%| 12%| 26%| 14%| 13%|  22%|  22% 2% 16% 20%| 18%| 13%| 22%| 27%| 17% 22% 18%| 21%|  16%| 19% 12%|  20%| 16%| 22%| 1i%
Four people 13%) 8% 10%|  13%|  21% 12% 15%| 13%| 20%|  7%| 10%| 17%| _ 9%| _ 1t%| _ 23% 5%| _ 15% 1a%|  11%|  13%| 11%| 20%| 12% 5% 18%|  21%|  13%| 12% 119%| 18%| 15%| 13%| 11%
E:;’;SZL;T;’E Pecbleln 11%, 9% 100%| 11%| 12% 11% 1106 17%| 14%|  2%| 16%| 15%| 2% 18%. 13%. 2%|  12% 10%| 9%| 10%| 13%| ow| 9% 2% 19%| 13%|  10%| 9% 12| 16%| 11%| 13%| 8%
Q2. Marital status
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total
Did
" Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female - Post Sec/ . $50K- . African . . Donald | Joe | Someone "
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 55+ M 5a | 5o+ | 1634 | 3554 | 55+ | S | Associate| UMV | S5OK | goon|B100K+| White | o o | Hispanic | other | TUT T en | else Cg:; Blue | Red | Swing
Single/Never married 34% 39% 35%| __32%| _ 34% 3% 32%|_61%|  33%| _ 12%|  62%| _43%|  10%| _ 50%| _ 25% T5%| 3% 38%| _ 31%| _ 30%|  28%| _ 16%| 2% 26% 43%|__51%| __ 28%| _ 36% 33%|__41%| _ 37%| _ 33%| _ 32%
Married 42% 36% 42%| _45%|  44% 2% 23%| _ 31%| 44%| 51%| 30%| 36%| 57%|  34%|  51% 44%| _36% 37%|  55%| 31%| 55%| 70%| 50% 29% 32%|  31%|  51%| 41% 37%| _29%| 30%| 48%| 42%
ﬁ“a’(“ﬁ"e‘g""a"”“‘”"g as % 10%, 6%| %] 5% 8% s%| 76| ow|  aw| 7Tw| 12%| 6% 6% % 3% 8% 8w| 4w ew| 6w 6w 7% 3% 10%| 4% a| ™% aw|  11%|  ew| 6| 8%
Separated/Divorced 12% 10% 13%|  12%|  13% 11% 1a%|  1%|  11%| 24%| _ 1%| _ 8%| 22% 1% 13% 26%| __15% 13%|  8%|  16%| 10%| 8% 12% 16% 12%| 9% 14%| 12% 21%| _10%|  18%| 11%| 13%
Widowed 4%) 5% %] 4% 3% 2% 6% 6| 2%  9%|  *%| 2%| 5% 3% 3% 7% 3% 2% 7% 1%| 1% 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 2% a%| 5% 2%| 5%
‘Najj: Mallecieonnen, % 75% | %] 78% 78% 75%| o2%| 78%| 63%| 92%| 7o%| 66|  93%|  76% s0%|  71% 76%| 86%| 70%| 83%| 85%| 76% 75% 75%|  88%|  To%| 76% 71%|  75%| 76%| 81%| 74%
Q3. Do you have children?
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total
) Did
) Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female | __ . [PostSec/| $50K- | African - Donald | Joe | Someone :
Northeast [ Midwest | South [ West Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 24 54 55+ 18.34 35.54 55+ <=HS . Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| White D Hispanic | Other Trump | Biden D Cg:: Blue Red | Swing
No. no children 43% 48% 43%| _42%| _ 43% 50% 37%|__70%| 36%]| _26%| 72%| A49%| 32%| _ 6/%| _ 25% 21%| _38% 23%| _50%| 44%]| _ 42%| 33%| _40% 22% 26%| _ 61%| _ 38%| _46% 47%| _50%| _ 45%]| _ 40%|  43%)
::;*e:‘?‘;e eaniEitien 27% 19% 28%| 20%| 30% 24% 30%| 30%| 48%| 7%| 27%| 4o%m| 7|  33% 54% % 27% 26%| 29%| 25%| 31%| 41%| 26% 18% 39%| 26%|  26%| 25% 34%| 35%| 24%| 35%| 24%
ij; 22"9 eaniEitien 34% 35% 35%| 34%| 32% 30% 37%|  w| 27%| 70%|  *%| 20%| 64% 33% 75%|  41% 37%| 23%| 35%| 32%| 29%| 37% 41% 20%| 18%|  41%| 34% 19%| 19%| 33%| 30%| 39%
Net: yes 57%) 529%) 57%| _58%|  57% 50% 63%| __30%| 64%| 7a%| 28%| 51%| 68%| _ 33%| _ 75% 79%| __62% 579| _ 50%| _ 56%| _ 58%| _ 67%| _60% 58% 54%|  39%| _ 62%| 54% 53%| 50%| 55%| 60%| 57%)
Q4. Are you currently working or studying as a student at a post-secondary institution?
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total
: Did
Male 18[Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female _ Post Sec/ $50K- African Donald | Joe | Someone
Northeast | Midwest | South [ West | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 55+ M0 5a | 55+ | 1834 | 3554 | sse | <S [ associate| UMV | SSOK [ cgion| 100K+ White | ooy | Hispanic | Other | o Giden | else CZ:: Blue | Red [ Swing
Working/studying full-
o 36% 34% 30%| 33%| 38% 43% 30%| 57%| 39%| 15%| 63%| 46%| 23%| 53%|  32% 8%| 30% 32%| 48%| 28%| 41%| 56%| 36% 20% 41%| 50%|  35%| 34% 52| 39%| 37%| 41%| 30%
:"V"?;k'"g’ SR PETes 12%) 14%, 14%| 11%| 11% 12% 12%| 17%| 13%|  8%| 14%| 13%| 10%|  18%|  12% 5%| 13% 12%| 12%| 15%|  7%| 10%| 11% 10% 18%| 16% 9%| 13% 14%| 17%| 13%| 11%| 13%
Not working/studying 27% 26% 20%| 32%| 21% 21% 33%| 25%| 41%| 17%| 21%| 32%| 12%|  20%|  50% 21%|  29% 31%| 20%| 28%| 28%| 2a%| 26% 38% 25%| 26%|  23%| 29% 23%| 32%| 27%| 30%| 25%
Retired 25% 26% 27%| __24%| _ 23% 24% 25%| 19| 7| 61%| _ 29%| _ 9%| 56% 6% 65%| _ 28% 25%| _ 20%| 20%| 23%| 10%| 28% 32% 15%|  8%|  32%| 24% 1196 12%| 24%| _ 18%| 32%




QFL. [Yes sumamry] ] This summer, which of the following activities did you participate in:

Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total
Did
" Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female - Post Sec/ . $50K- . African : . Donald | Joe | Someone .
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <=HS Associate Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| White . Hispanic | Other Trump | Biden - CZ:: Blue Red | Swing
Participate in
neighbourhood or 27% 29% 28% 29% 22% 30% 25% 31% 31% 21% 36% 33% 23% 27% 29% 19% 21% 31%. 31%. 24% 30% 31%. 22% 34% 39% 31% 25% 29% 30% 29% 25% 31% 27%)
community projects
g:;:zz‘r""cg;;m’"”““y 50% 48% 52%|  50%| 48% 8% 51%| 59%| 49%| 43%| 55%| 45| 44%|  60%|  53% 41%|  44% 50%| 55%| 46%| 55%| 49%| 47% 40% 58%| 64%|  49%| 51% 49%| 50%| 47%| 54%| 49%
Volunteer for a
community group or 40% 44% 46% 39% 33% 42% 38% 48% 41% 32% 51% 43% 34% 47% 39% 31% 30% 43% 49% 34% 48% 46% 36%. 41% 48% 50% 40% 39% 35% 41% 35% 42% 45%
cause
Go out to events like live
i 57% 61% 57% 55% 57% 65% 50% 68% 59% 45% 71% 74% 53% 68%: 47% 38% 47% 60% 67% 49% 63% 74% 54% 48% 68% 66% 54% 59% 66% 58% 59% 52% 60%)|
Socialize with your
neighbours (beyond a 69% 73%] 68% 71% 65% 69% 69% 66% 70% 2% 62% 2% 73% 68% 69% 70% 64% 74% 1% 69% 2% 76% 70% 70% 1% 62% 73% 70% 70% 59% 65% 73% 72%
ello")
QFL. [Participate in neighbourhood or community projects] This summer, which of the following activities did you participate in:
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total
Did
" Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female - Post Sec/ . $50K- . African . . Donald | Joe | Someone "
Northeast | Midwest | South | West Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 3 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <=HS PR Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| White TG Hispanic | Other Trump | Biden 56 32:2 Blue Red | Swing
Did this a few times 12% 12% 14% 11% 10% 12% 11% 13% 12% 10% 15% 13% 9% 12% 10% 11% 8% 15% 13% 10% 13% 11% 10% 18% 12% 4% 11% 14% 13% 8% 1% 14% 11%
Did this once or twice 16%: 18% 14% 18% 12% 18% 14% 18% 19% 11% 21% 20% 14% 15% 18% 8% 14% 17% 17% 14% 17% 20% 12% 17% 27% 17% 14% 15% 17% 21% 14% 17% 16%
Did not do this at all 73% 71% 2% 71% 78% 70% 75% 69% 69% 79% 64% 67% 7% 73% 71% 81% 79% 69% 69% 76% 70% 69% 78% 66% 61% 69% 75% 71% 70% 71% 75% 69% 73%
Net: Yes 27%:; 29% 28% 29% 22% 30% 25% 31% 31% 21% 36% 33% 23% 27% 29% 19% 21% 31% 31%. 24% 30% 31%. 22% 34% 39% 31% 25% 29% 30%. 29% 25% 31% 27%)
QF1. [Use the local community centre or library] This summer, which of the following activities did you participate in:
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total
9 Did
0 Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female _ Post Sec/ a $50K- . African . . Donald | Joe | Someone :
Northeast [ Midwest | South [ West Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 24 54 55+ 18.34 35.54 55+ <=HS . Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| White D Hispanic | Other Trump | Biden D Cg:: Blue Red | Swing
Did this a few times 28% 31% 30% 28% 26% 26% 30% 32% 271% 271% 271% 23% 271% 35% 30% 26% 21% 31% 35% 25% 31% 35% 26% 22% 35% 38% 28% 29% 32% 26% 28% 30% 27%
Did this once or twice 21%] 18% 22% 22% 22% 22% 21% 27% 22% 16% 28% 21% 17% 26% 23% 16% 23% 21% 20% 21% 24% 14% 21% 19% 24% 25% 20% 22% 17% 24% 19% 24% 22%
Did not do this at all 50%] 52%] 48% 50% 52% 52% 49% 41% 51% 57% 45% 55% 56% 40%; 47%; 59% 56% 48% 45% 54% 45% 51% 53% 60% 42% 36% 51% 49% 51% 50% 53% 46% 51%
Net: Yes 50% 48%; 52% 50% 48% 48% 51% 59% 49% 43% ! 55% 45%; 44% ! 60% 53% 41% 44% 52% 55% 46% 55% 49% 47% 40% 58% 64% 49% 51% 49% 50% 47% 54% 49%|
QFL. [Volunteer for a community group or cause] This summer, which of the following activities did you participate in:
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total
v Did
Male 18[Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female 7 Post Sec/ . $50K- . African : . Donald | Joe | Someone
Northeast [ Midwest | South [ West Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 55+ 18.34 35-54 55+ <=HS R — Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| White T Hispanic | Other Trump | Biden - Cz:: Blue Red | Swing
Did this a few times 18% 22%] 17% 16% 20% 19% 17% 23% 15% 17% 26% 14% 18% 22% 16% 15% 11% 18% 28% 14% 24% 22% 17% 15% 20% 25% 19% 17% 11% 20% 18% 17% 20%
Did this once or twice 22% 22% 29% 22% 14% 23% 21% 25% 26% 15% 25% 29% 15% 25% 23% 16% 19% 26% 21% 20% 24% 25% 19% 26% 28% 24% 21% 22% 23% 21% 17% 25% 24%
Did not do this at all 60% 56% 54% 61% 67% 58% 62% 52% 59% 68% 49% 57% 66% 53% 61% 69% 70% 57% 51% 66% 52% 54% 64% 59% 52% 50% 60% 61% 65% 59% 65% 58% 55%
Net: Yes 40%; 44% ! 46% 39% 33% 42% 38%; 48% 41%; 32%; 51% 43% 34%; 47%! 39%; 31% 30% 43% 49% 34% 48% 46% 36% 41% 48% 50% 40% 39% 35% 41% 35% 42% 45%|
QF1. [Go out to events like live music or theatre] This summer, which of the following activities did you participate in:
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total
Did
0 Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female _ Post Sec/ a $50K- a African q A Donald | Joe | Someone :
Northeast [ Midwest | South [ West Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 24 54 55+ 18.34 35.54 55+ <=HS A — Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| White D Hispanic | Other Trump | Biden CEm cg:: Blue Red | Swing
Did this a few times 28%; 27%] 28% 26% 33% 33% 25% 32% 31% 23% 34% 38%; 27% 30%; 25% 20% 22% 29% 36% 21% 37% 39% 27% 25% 34% 32% 26% 32% 34% 24% 29% 29% 27%
Did this once or twice 29% 34% 30% 29% 24% 33% 26% 36% 28% 22% 36% 36% 26% 38% 22% 18% 25% 31%. 31%. 28% 26% 35%. 28%. 23%. 34% 34% 28% 27% 32% 34% 30% 23% 33%
Did not do this at all 43%; 39%] 43% 45% 43% 35% 50%; 32%; 41% 55% 29% 26% 47% ! 32%; 53% 62% 53% 40% 33% 51% 37% 26% 46% 52% 32% 34% 46% 41% 34% 42% 41% 48% 40%
Net: Yes 57%; 61% 57% 55% 57% 65% 50% 68% 59% 45% 71% 74% 53% 68% 47% 38% 47% 60% 67% 49% 63% 74% 54% 48% 68% 66% 54% 59% 66% 58% 59% 52% 60%)|




QF1. [Socialize with your neighbours (beyond a quick "hello")] This summer, which of the following activities did you participate in:

Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total
Did
" Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female - Post Sec/ . $50K- . African : . Donald | Joe | Someone .
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <=HS Associate Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| White . Hispanic | Other Trump | Biden - CZ: Blue Red | Swing
Did this a few times 41% 44% 39% 42% 38% 45% 36% 33% 43% 45% 41% 46% 49% 26% 41% 41% 3% 45% 41% 39% 45% 48% 40% 36% 50% 34% 46% 38% 45% 34% 37% 43% 43%|
Did this once or twice 29% 29% 29% 29% 27% 24% 33% 32% 27% 27% 21% 26% 24% 42% 28% 29% 2% 29% 30% 30% 27%. 28% 30% 34% 21% 27% 28% 31% 25% 25% 28% 29% 29%)
Did not do this at all 31% 27%] 32% 29% 35% 31% 31% 34% 30%; 28% 38%; 28% 27% 32%; 31% 30% 36% 26% 29% 31% 28% 24% 30% 30% 29% 38% 27% 30% 30% 41% 35% 27% 28%
Net: Yes 69% 73%: 68% 71% 65% 69% 69% 66% 0% 72% 62% 72% 73% 68% 9% 70% 64% 74% 1% 9% 72% 76%. 70% 70% 71% 62% 3% 70% 70% 59% 65% 73% 72%)
QF2. [Top2box] How would you describe each of the following aspects of your life these days?
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total
A Did
Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female _ Post Sec/ " $50K- " African " " Donald Joe Someone
Northeast | Midwest [ South [ West Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 3 54 55+ 18.34 35.54 55+ <=HS p——" Univ+ [ <$50K <$100K $100K+| White - Hispanic | Other Trump | Biden - 32:: Blue Red | Swing
Your current financial
SE 44%] 43% 46% 45% 40% 45% 43% 47% 37% 46% 46% 39% 50%: 49% 36% 43% 38% 37%. 58%. 33%. 50% 75% 45% 38% 42% 44% 46% 42% 41% 42% 42% 42% 48%
Your own physical health 60% 63% 60% 59% 61% 60% 61% 63% 58% 60%: 69% 59% 54% 58% 58% 66% 57% 56% 69% 53%. 69% 66% 63% 69% 50% 53% 61% 60% 57% 60% 61% 57% 64%)
Your own mental health 56% 59% 62% 55% 51% 61% 52% 49% 52%; 66%: 59% 53% 70%: 41% 50%: 63% 52% 54% 62% 52% 61%. 61%. 60% 51% 50% 49% 63% 51% 52% 53% 55% 54% 60%)|
Your social life 49% 52% 49% 50% 45% 50% 48% 45% 47%! 54% 45% 52% 53% 44% 43% 56% 43% 55% 51% 44% 57% 55% 50% 50% 48% 45% 53% 48% 48% 42% 48% 49% 50%)|
QF2. [Bottom2box] How would you describe each of the following aspects of your life these days?
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total
q Did
. Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female _ Post Sec/ a $50K- n African n 0 Donald | Joe | Someone i
Northeast | Midwest [ South [ West Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 54 55+ 18.34 35.54 55+ <=HS . Univ+ [ <$50K <$100K $100K+| White T Hispanic | Other Trump | Biden D C::z Blue Red | Swing
Your current financial
SE 23%! 20%: 21% 24% 24% 24% 22% 16% 31% 22% 19%. 32% 22% 13%. 30%: 22% 2% 27% 13%. 32% 16%. 5% 22% 25%. 20% 27% 25% 21% 31% 22% 22% 26% 21%|
Your own physical health 11% 8% 8% 15% 11% 12% 11% 11% 15% 9% 11% 17% 8% 11% 13%. 9% 12% 13%. 10% 16% 7% 5% 10% 5% 18% 19% 11% 12% 16% 11% 10% 15% 10%
Your own mental health 16% 14% 13% 18% 18% 15% 17% 18% 21% 10% 15% 23% 9% 21% 19% 10% 18% 18% 12% 20% 12% 12% 16% 11% 15% 28% 15% 15% 14% 23% 15% 18% 16%
Your social life 25% 19% 20% 28% 28% 26% 24% 23% 26% 25% 27% 24% 27% 20% 27% 24% 31% 24% 19% 31% 18% 17% 23% 23% 31% 29% 27% 23% 11% 27% 24% 27% 24%
QF2. [Your current financial situation] How would you describe each of the following aspects of your life these days?
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total
9 Did
0 Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female [ Female _ Post Sec/ a $50K- . African 0 0 Donald | Joe | Someone :
Northeast [ Midwest | South [ West Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 24 54 55+ 18.34 35.54 55+ <=HS . Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| White D Hispanic | Other Trump | Biden D Cg:: Blue Red | Swing
Very good 9% 7% 10% 11% 7% 10% 8% 7% 10% 11% 8% 11% 11% 6% 9% 10% 8% 5% 15% 5% 11% 22% 10% 10% 8% 8% 10% 9% 7% 7% 8% 9% 11%
Good 35% 35% 36% 34% 33% 35% 34% 40% 28% 36%; 38%; 28% 39% 43% 28% 33% 30% 31% 44% 28% 39% 52% 36% 28% 34% 36% 36% 33% 35% 35% 35% 32% 37%
Only fair 33%] 37%] 33% 30% 36% 31% 36% 37% 32% 31% 35% 30% 28% 38% 34% 35% 35% 36% 29% 35% 34% 20% 32% 37% 38% 29% 29% 36% 28% 36% 36% 32% 31%
Poor 14% 14% 14% 15% 12% 15% 14% 12% 16% 14% 14% 16% 15% 10% 17% 14% 17% 16% 8% 20% 11% 4% 14% 18% 14% 13% 15% 14% 18% 13% 13% 15% 14%
Very poor 9% 6% 7% 9% 11% 9% 8% 4% 14% 8% 5% 16% 7% 3% 13% 8% 10% 12% 5% 13% 6% 1% 9% 7% 6% 14% 10% 8% 12% 8% 8% 11% 7%)|
Top2box 44% 43% ] 46% 45% 40% 45% 43% 47% 37%; 46% 46% 39% 50% 49% 36%; 43% 38% 37% 58% 33% 50% 75% 45% 38% 42% 44% 46% 42% 41% 42% 42% 42% 48%
Bottom2box 23% 20% 21% 24% 24% 24% 22% 16% 31% 22% 19% 32% 22% 13% 30% 22% 27% 27% 13% 32% 16% 5% 22% 25% 20% 27% 25% 21% 31% 22% 22% 26% 21%
QF2. [Your own physical health] How would you describe each of the following aspects of your life these days?
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total
Did
0 Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female _ Post Sec/ a $50K- a African A A Donald | Joe | Someone :
Northeast [ Midwest | South [ West Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 24 54 55+ 18.34 35.54 55+ <=HS —— Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| White T Hispanic | Other Trump | Biden - cg:: Blue Red | Swing
Very good 15% 15% 15% 16% 14% 18% 13% 15% 18% 13% 18% 24% 13% 14% 12% 13% 13% 15% 18% 10% 20% 17% 17% 12% 12% 13% 17% 14% 17% 13% 15% 15% 16%
Good 45% 48% 45% 43% 47% 42% 48% 48% 41% 47% 52% 35% 40% 45% 45% 53% 44% 41% 51% 42% 49% 48% 45% 57% 38% 40% 44% 45% 40% 47% 46% 42% 48%|
Only fair 28%; 29%| 32% 26% 28% 28% 28%; 26% 27% 31% 19% 24% 39% 31% 29% 25% 31% 31% 22% 32% 24% 29% 28% 27% 31% 28% 28% 29% 27% 28% 29% 28% 26%
Poor 8% 5% 6% 11% 9% 9% 8% 9% 10% % 8% 13% 6% 9% 8% % 9% 9% % 12% 5% 5% % 4% 15% 13% 8% 8% 14% 9% 7% 11% 8%)
Very poor 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 6% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3%)|
Top2box 60% 63% 60% 59% 61% 60% 61% 63% 58% 60% 69% 59% 54% 58% 58% 66% 57% 56% 69% 53%. 69% 66%. 63%. 69% 50% 53% 61% 60% 57% 60% 61% 57% 64%)|
Bottom2box 11% 8% 8% 15% 11% 12% 11% 11% 15% 9% 11% 17% 8% 11% 13% 9% 12% 13% 10% 16% 7% 5% 10% 5% 18% 19% 11% 12% 16% 11% 10% 15% 10%




QF2. [Your own mental health] How would you describe each of the following aspects of your life these days?

Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total
Did
" Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female - Post Sec/ . $50K- . African : . Donald | Joe | Someone .
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 2 54 55+ | 1834 | 35.54 550 | <MS [ associate | UMV* | <S50K | g gox [BL00K+| White | o | Hispanic | Other Trump | Biden else Cg:: Blue | Red | Swing
Very good 18% 21% 19%[  20%[ 12% 22% 14% 9%| 17%| 26%| 12%| 20%| 32% 6% 14% 220%]  18% 16%[ 19%[ 16%[ 21%[ 20%[ 18% 22% 16%]  13% 23%|  15% 10%]  15%[ 17%[ 18%[ 18%
Good 38% 39% 43% 35% 39% 39% 38% 40% 35% 39% 47% 33%: 38%. 35% 36% 41% 34% 38%. 44% 35%. 40% 42% 41% 29% 35% 36% 41% 35% 42% 38% 37% 36% 42%)
Only fair 28% 2% 26%| 28%| 31% 24% 31%| 33%| 27%| 24%| 26%| 24%| 22% 37% 30% 27%| 29% 28%| 26%[ 29%[ 27%[ 27%| 25% 39% 34%[  22% 22%|  35% 34%| 24%[ 30%| 28%[ 24%
Poor 11% 11% 8% 11% 12% 8% 13% 11% 15% 7% 9% 12% 5% 13% 17% 8% 12% 11% 8% 12% 8% 11%. 11%. 9% 7% 20% 10% 10% 8% 15% 10% 12% 9%
Very poor 5% 3% 5% % 6% % 4% % % 3% 6%| 11% 4% 8% 2% 2% 6% 6% 3% 8% 4% 1% 5% 1% 8% 9% 5% 5% 5% 8% 4% 6% 6%
Top2box 56% 59% 62% 55% 51% 61% 52% 49% 52% 66% 59% 53% 70%: 41% 50% 63% 52% 54% 62% 52% 61% 61% 60% 51% 50% 49% 63% 51% 52% 53% 55% 54% 60%)|
Bottom2box 16% 14% 13%] 18%[ 18% 15% 17%| 18%[ 21%| 10%| 15%| 23% 9% 21% 19% 100%]  18% 18%| 12%[ 200%6] 12%[ 12%| 16% 11% 150%]  28% 15%]  15% 14%|  23%[ 15%] 18%| 16%)
QF2. [Your social life] How would you describe each of the following aspects of your life these days?
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total
Did
" Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female - Post Sec/ . $50K- . African . . Donald | Joe | Someone "
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 2 54 e || e || s 550 | <5 [ associate | UMV* | <S50K | g go [BL00K+| White | 0 o | Hispanic | Other oo || G else Cﬁi Blue | Red | Swing
Very good 14% 15% 16%]  15% 9% 16% 11%[  12%[  12%[ 16%[ 11%[ 15%[ 21% 12% 11% 12%]  10% 17%]  15%[ 11%[ 19%[ 11%[ 15% 12% 14% 9% 17%]  13% 16%] 10%[ 13%[ 14%[ 15%)
Good 35% 37% 33%| 35%[ 36% 34% 36%| 33%| 35%| 38%| 34%| 37%| 32% 32% 32% 44%|  33% 37%[ 36%[ 33%[ 39%[ 44%[ 35% 37% 33%[  37% 37%| 35% 32%[ 32%[ 35%[ 36%[ 36%)
Only fair 26% 29% 31%| 22%| 27% 24% 20%| 32%| 27%| 20%| 28%| 24%| 21% 36% 30% 20%|  26% 22%| 31%[ 26%| 24%| 28%| 27% 27% 22%|  26% 20%| 29% 41%|  31%| 29%| 24%| 26%
Poor 16% 14% 13%] 20%[ 15% 17% 15%] 17%[ 15%[ 16%[ 21%| 13%[ 18% 15% 17% 14%| 18% 14%[  15%[ 19%[ 12%[ 15%| 14% 15% 21%[  22% 15%]  17% 9%| 16%| 14%| 16%| 18%
Very poor 9% 5% % 9%| 13% 9% 9% 6%| 11%| 10% 6%| 11% 9% 5% 11% 10%| 13% 9% a4%|  12% 6% 3% 9% 8% 10% % 12% 6% 3%| 10% 9%| 11% 6%
Top2box 49% 52% 49%| 50%| 45% 50% 48%| 45%| 47%| 54%| 45%| 52%| 53% 44% 43% 56%| 43% 550%| 51%[ 44%[ 57%[ 55%| 50% 50% 48%|  45% 53%| 48% 48%| 42%| 48%| 49%| 50%
Bottom2box 25% 19% 200%|  28%[ 28% 26% 24%] 23%| 26%| 25%| 27%| 24%] 27% 20% 27% 24%]  31% 24%| 10%[ 31%[ 18%[ 17%| 23% 23% 31%]  29% 27%| _ 23% 1106]  27%[  24%[ 27%[ 24%
QF3. These days, how much time are you physically alone, with no one else with you?
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total
Did
" Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female - Post Sec/ . $50K- . African . . Donald | Joe | Someone "
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 2 54 e || e || Emen 550 | <5 [ associate | UMV* | <S50K | g go [B100K+| White | 0 o | Hispanic | Other oo || G else Cﬁi Blue | Red | Swing
No time alone these days 11% 8% 8% 9% 17% % 13%| 11%| 15% % % 9% 6% 14% 19% 8%| 14% 9% 9%| 12%| 11%| 11%| 11% 8% 11% 9% 10% 9% 9%| 17%| 11%| 12% 9%
Rarely 25% 20% 25%| 30%| 21% 26% 25%| 26%| 26%| 24%| 27%| 27%| 25% 26% 25% 23%|  24% 26%| 26%| 22%| 31%| 29%| 26% 21% 27%|  26% 31%| 24% 31%| 16%| 21%| 33%| 23%
Sometimes 30% 35% 31%| 29%[ 26% 31% 28%| 34%[ 26%[ 29%[ 29%| 30%[ 34% 39% 23% 24%|  27% 20%[ 34%[ 27%[ 32%[ 33%[ 29% 33% 31%[  27% 26%|  30% 37%[ 35%[ 32%[ 25%[ 31%
Often 26% 30% 28%| 24%| 21% 26% 27%| 24%| 23%| 31%| 28%| 23%| 27% 20% 23% 35%| 25% 28%| 26%| 28%| 22%| 24%| 28% 24% 20%]  31% 25%|  30% 23%| 22%| 28%| 23%| 27%
Always alone these days 8% % % 8% 9% 9% % 5%| 10% 9%| 10%| 11% 8% 1% 9% 10%| 0% 8% 6%| 12% 4% 3% 6% 14% 11% % 8% % 1%|  10% 8% % 9%
Top2box 36% 28% 34%[ 40%[ 38% 34% 38%| 37%| 41%| 31%| 34%| 36%| 31% 40% 45% 31%| 38% 35%| 35%[ 33%[ 42%[ 40%| 37% 29% 38%[ 35% 41%|  33% 40%| 33%| 32%| 45%| 33%
Bottom2box 34% 37% 350]  3206] 36% 35% 33%| 29%| 33%| 40%| 38%| 34%] 35% 21% 32% 45%|  35% 36%|  31%[ 40%| 26%[ 27%| 34% 39% 31%]  38% 33%|  37% 24%| 32%[ 36%| 300%| 36%)
QF4. And, as far as you're concerned, is the amount of time you spend alone about right, or would you change it?
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total
v Did
Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female _ Post Sec/ . $50K- . African : . Donald | Joe | Someone
Northeast | Midwest | South [ West Male Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ a1 54 55+ 1894 3554 55+ <=HS Associate Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| White american Hispanic | Other Trump | Biden else Cz:: Blue [ Red | Swing
Ry (e =R i 25% 26% 22%| 27%| 26% 29% 23%| 27%| 27%| 23%| 31| 33%| 23%| 25%| 22% 22%|  26% 25%| 25%| 20%| 23%| 15%| 23% 22% 33%| 34%|  24%| 26% 2a%| 28%| 25%| 21%| 31%
alone than now ; ; N ° ° ° ° ° ° ° N N
Rather have more time
alone 27%] 26% 23% 26% 32% 22% 31% 32% 33% 18% 27% 30% 12% 36% 36% 23% 2% 25% 29% 26% 27% 36% 26% 27% 29% 27% 29% 26% 17% 27% 29% 30% 23%
Current is about right 47% 48% 55% 47% 42% 49% 46% 41% 40% 60% 42% 37% 65% 39% 42% ! 55% 46% 50% 46% 45% 50% 49% 51% 51% 37% 39% 47% 48% 59% 46% 47% 49% 47%|




QF5. How many people in your life today do you consider to be “good friends”?

Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total Did
Post A Donald | Joe | Someone A
Male 18|Male 35 Male | Female | Female | Female | __ ; $50K- | African - " note | Blue | Red [ Swing
Northeast | Midwest [ South [ West Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 3 54 55+ 18.34 35.54 55+ <=HS Secilzﬁzsoc Univ+ [ <$50K <$100K $100K+| White - Hispanic | Other | Trump | Biden else VG
0 8% 5% %] 6%| 13% 8% 8%|  3%| 10%| 119  4%| 8% 12% 3% 12% 0%  11% 8%  4%| 9% 8%| 3% 9% 3% 8% 6% 0%| 4% 6%| 12%|  8%| 8% 8%
1 10%) 8% o%|  11%|  12% 9% 119%|  8%| 12%| 10%| _ 8%| 10%| 10% 9% 14% 9%| _ 15% 8%|  7%|  13%|  5%| 12%| 8% 19% 11%|  14% 9%| __10% 2% 13%|  11%| 10%| 9%
2 15%) 20% 12%|  16%| 13% 13% 18%| 18%| 15%| 13%| 14%| 16%|  8%|  22%|  14% 8% 17% 13%|  15%| 17%| 14%| 17%| 14% 21% 1a%|  16%|  13%| 17% o%| 15%| 14%| 19%| 12%
3 15%) 12% 2% 16%| _ 12% 14% 17%| 19%| 15%| 12%| 20%| 11%| 12%| _ 18%| _ 20% 13%| _ 15% 16%| 15%|  14%| 20%| 15%| 18% 12% 10%| 12%| _ 14%| 16% 20%| _15%| 15%| 17%| 15%
4 12%) 11%) o%|  13%| 13% 11% 12%|  17%| 11%|  8%| 16%| 13%|  6%|  18% 9% 1% 12% 12%| 12%| 10%| 13%| 12%| 10% 18% 5% 6% %[ 13% 25%| 13%| 11%| 13%| 12%
5+ 39% 43% 41%| _ 38%|  38% 45% 34%| __35%| 37%| 45%| 39%| 43%| 52%| _ 30%| _ 32% 20%| __31% 43%|__47%| _ 37%| _ 41%|  42%| _40% 27% 22%| __46%| __ 43%| _39% 30%| 32%| 41%| 33%| _44%
Mean 5.4 4.9 56] 60| 46 6.4 45| 52| 47| 61 55 57| 77 4.9 3.8 27| 51 57| 55| 49| 54 51| 56 3.9 60| 52 60| 54 29| 40 51| 48] 65
Mean G o) o] X H1 H1
QF6. [Top2box] Agreement with statements
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total Did
Post : Donald | Joe | Someone :
" Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female . N $50K- N African " N . note Blue Red | Swing
Northeast | Midwest | South [ West | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 55+ M 1| e || e || e || T || S Seci/:sesoc Univ+ | <S50K | oo [ 8100+ white | - 0EE | Hispanic | Other | Trump | Biden | else vote
Young people today don't
ey slenolohliespentioy 66% 70% 72%|  66%| 59% 69% 64%| 44%| 72%| 81%| s0%| 71%| 8s%|  40% 72% 79%|  74% 70%| 53%| 7a%| 64%| 60%| 69% 67% 61%|  55% 89%| 53% a0%|  48%| 61%| 69%| 70%
e e 6 6 6 6 6 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 6|
values
It seems like the values
and ideals | care about 72% 79% 71%|  T2%|  67% 76% 68%| 55%| 75%| 84| 620 78| 87| 51|  72% 80%| 70% 77%|  69%| 7aw| 70%| 8ow| 74% 79%. 60%| 67%| 85%| 67% 65%| 56%| 71%| 71%| 75%
most are losing ground
It's impossible for people
like me to have any real
BT 55% 56% 51%| 59%| 53% 58% 53%| 58%| 55%| 53%| 61%| 60%| 53%| 55%|  51% 52%| 53% 619%| 52%| 58%| 54%| 57%| 5% 49% 50%| 60%|  56%| 54% 60%| 56%| 53%| 56%| 58%
decisions that affect me
People who break the law
should be given stiffer 57% 59% 57%| 56%| 59% 61% 55%| 30%| 58%| 73%| 48%| 57%| 7e%| 33%|  59% 70%|  59% 50%| 54%| 58%| 60%| 55%| 60% 52% 55%| 52%|  7a%| 49% 36%| 42%| 59%| 55%| 58%
sentences
White people benefit from
advantages in society
that Indigenous people 54% 50% 46%| 57%| 59% 51% 57%| 65%| 53%| 46%| 60%| 54%| 41| 68%|  52% 51|  46% 53%| 66%| 50%| 59%| 60%| 42% 80%. 72%| 70%|  18%| 85% 53%| 61%| 60%| 50%| 50%
and visible minorities
often do not have
WEOBEDIEYEr HD 76% 7% 7a%|  76%|  76% 78% 7a%|  7a%|  76%| 7796 T9%| 80| 76%|  70%|  73% 7% 2% T9%|  79%| 75%| 8o%| 78| 72% 85% 81%| 84%|  68%| 84% T9%|  7a%|  T76| TS%|  75%
rich and one for the poor
Ordinary working people
do not get their fair share 77%, 79%) 75%|  76%| 78% 73% 80%| 78%| 76%| 77%| 74| 77w| 70%w|  eiw|  75% 83%| 76% 78%| 78%| 78w| 81%| 7i%| 74% 84%. 79%| 82%|  66%| 88% 76%| 75%| 78%| 76%| 77%
of the nation's wealth
I generally trust the
IOUCETR I EEB M i 19% 22% 18%| 19%| 18% 18% 20%| 18%| 21| 19%| 18%| 17%| 18% 17% 24% 20%|  17% 15%| 25%| 21| 17%| 21%| 17% 32% 16%| 19% 9%|  29% 7%|  18%| 19%| 18%| 20%
o eyl 6 6 6 6 6 6 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 6|
people
There are certain opinions,
you just shouldn’t 78% 79% 77%|  79%| 78% 76% 81%| 73%| T75%| 86%| 75%| 71%| 81% 72% 78% 91%|  76% 75%| 86%| 76%| 82%| 83%| 80% 75% 75%| 79%|  79%| 83% 76%| 67%| 83%| 75%| 75%
express in front of people
you don’t know
These days, it seems like
youcateaysnviing 80% 82% 83%| 76%| 80% 85% 76%| 65%| 86%| 88%| 74%| 88%| o0%| s8%| 84 85%| 81% 8a%| 74%| 83%w| 80%| 71%| 84% 71% 76%| 71%|  94%| 71% 87%| 68%| B80%| 75%| 84%
without someone feeling
offended




QF6. [Bottom2box] Agreement with statements

Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total B
Northeast | Midwest | South | West | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ Ma;m Maj;as ng;e ng‘:"f F;;‘:"f Fes”‘:e <=Hs Sec?zgsoc Univ+ | <850k ;51%';( $100K+| White a::;'r“l::n Hispanic | Other 22:‘1; B‘:::n SD:::"e CZ:: Bl || Redl || Sl
Young people today don't
IEOE TN CSER: 24% 23% 219%| 24%| 28% 21% 26%| 42| 21| 11%| 33%| 21%| 10%|  48% 20%, 13%| 16% 22| 37%| 17%| 28%| 34%| 23% 23% 2a%|  35% %|  36% 38%| 33%| 20%| 22%| 19%

traditional American
values

It seems like the values
and ideals | care about 17%, 9% 179%|  19%| 20% 14% 10%| 28%| 13%| 11%| 22%| 13%| o%w| 32%| 13% 13%|  15% 15%| 21%| 16%| 19%| 11%| 15% 13% 28%|  17% 9% 24% 25%| 18%| 17%| 18%| 16%
most are losing ground

It's impossible for people
like me to have any real

fl th litical 34% 31% 36% 33% 34% 34% 34% 30% 31% 39% 28% 33% 40% 32% 30% 39% 30% 32% 39% 32% 37% 34% 34% 39% 31% 31% 36% 36% 35% 23% 35% 31% 35%
influence on the politic:

decisions that affect me

People who break the law

should be given stiffer 22% 21% 22% 23% 19% 18% 24% 35% 18% 13% 24% 19% 12% 42% 16% 15% 18% 24% 24% 23% 20% 25% 19% 27% 21% 30% 12% 28% 26% 26% 19% 26% 22%

sentences

White people benefit from
advantages in society
that Indigenous people 34%] 38% 40% 33% 29% 41% 29% 25% 32% 44% 32% 36%; 53% 20% 30% 36% 36% 40% 26% 36% 36% 32% 46% 9% 20% 19% 70% 8% 26% 18% 28% 37% 41%
and visible minorities
often do not have

There is one law for the

16% 13% 19% 16% 16% 18% 15% 15% 17% 18% 14% 16% 22% 15% 17% 14% 17% 15% 16% 16% 15% 19% 20% 5% 15% 9% 26% 10% 11% 10% 15% 17% 18%
rich and one for the poor

Ordinary working people
do not get their fair share 15% 13% 15% 18% 13% 20% 11% 13% 15% 17% 19% 15% 26% 9% 15% 9% 13% 17% 16% 15% 13% 23% 17% 10% 13% 14% 27% 8% 7% 7% 13% 18% 16%
of the nation's wealth

| generally trust the
government to act in the
best interests of the
people

72%! 67% 71% 73% 2% 76% 67%: 72% 69% 73% 73% 74% 80%: 71% 65% 67% 69% 78% 68% 69% 74% 76% 73% 62% 72% 71% 85% 63% 85% 61% 70% 73% 72%

There are certain opinions|
you just shouldn’t
express in front of people
you don’t know

15% 15% 16% 16% 13% 18% 13% 16% 18% 11% 14% 23% 17% 18% 14% 6% 15% 21% 10% 17% 14% 13% 14% 16% 16% 16% 18% 11% 19% 18% 11% 19% 17%

These days, it seems like

you can't say anything 16% 14% 12%| 19%| 14% 12% 18%| 28%| 10%| 10%| 19%| 9%| 9%|  32% 12% 1%| 1% 14%| 23%| 11%| 18%| 28%| 13% 23% 17%|  24% a%|  26% 10%| 19%| 17%| 19%| 11%
without someone feeling

offended

QF6. Agreement - Young people today don't have enough respect for traditional American values

Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total Did
Post v Donald | Joe | Someone i

Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female _ . $50K- . African : . . note Blue Red | Swing

Northeast [ Midwest | South [ West Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 55+ 18.34 35-54 55+ <=HS Seci/:,isoc Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| White T Hispanic | Other | Trump | Biden else o
Strongly agree 36% 38%; 3% 36% 32% 37% 35% 17% 41% 48% 22% 40%; 48% 13% 41% 48% 48% 36% 21% 41% 34% 29% 38% 41% 31% 25% 56% 25% 19% 20% 32% 40% 38%
Agree 30%] 31%] 35% 30% 27% 32% 29% 27% 31% 33% 28% 31% 37% 27% 31% 30% 26% 34% 32% 33% 30% 32% 31% 26% 30% 31% 33% 29% 30% 29% 29% 30% 33%
Disagree 15% 12% 13% 16% 19% 12% 18% 22% 15% 10% 13% 15% 10% 30%; 16% 10% 10% 15% 23% 10% 19% 22% 15% 17% 14% 15% 5% 23% 26% 18% 18% 15% 11%
Strongly disagree 9% 11% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 20% 5% 2% 20% 6% 1% 18% 5% 3% 6% 7% 14% 7% 9% 11% 8% 6% 10% 19% 2% 13% 12% 15% 11% 7% 8%)
Not sure/Can’t say 10%: % % 10% 13% 10% 9% 14% 8% % 17%. 8% 5% 12% 8% 9% 10% 8% 10% % 8% 6% 8% 10% 15% 10% 4% 11% 12% 19% 10% % 10%|
Top2box 66% 70%] 2% 66% 59% 69% 64% 44% 2% 81% 50% 71% 85%; 40%; 2% 79% 74% 70% 53% 74% 64% 60% 69% 67% 61% 55% 89% 53% 49% 48% 61% 69% 70%
Bottom2box 24% 23% 21% 24% 28% 21% 26%; 42% ! 21% 11% 33% 21% 10% 48% 20% 13% 16% 22% 37%. 17% 28% 34% 23% 23%. 24% 35% 7% 36% 38% 33% 29% 22% 19%|




QF6. Agreement - It seems like the values and ideals | care about most are losing ground

Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total Did
Post 4 Donald | Joe | Someone
Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female _ " $50K- " African " " . note Blue Red | Swing
Northeast | Midwest [ South [ West Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 3 54 55+ 18.34 35.54 55+ <=HS Secilzﬁzsoc Univ+ [ <$50K <$100K $100K+| White - Hispanic | Other | Trump | Biden else VG
Strongly agree 32% 36% 29% 33% 31% 36% 29% 19% 36% 40% 23% 40% 44% 17% 32% 3% 36% 32% 28% 35% 31% 28% 35% 30% 25% 28% 6% 23% 28% 24% 30% 31% 36%)
Agree 40% 43% ] 42% 39% 37% 41% 39% 36% 39% 43% 39% 39% 44% 34% 40% 43% 34% 45% 41% 39% 40% 52% 39% 49% 34% 39% 39% 44% 37% 32% 40% 39% 39%
Disagree 14% 8% 15% 16% 14% 12% 15% 22% 12% 8% 18% 12% 7% 25% 12% 10% 13% 13%. 17%. 13%. 16%. 8% 12% 12% 21% 15% % 20% 20% 14% 14% 14% 14%)
Strongly disagree 3% 1% 3% 3% 5% 3% A% 6% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 7% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 7% 2% 2% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 2%
Not sure/Can’t say. 11% 12%; 12% 9% 13% 9% 13% 17%. 12% 6% 16% 9% 4% 17%. 15% % 15% 8% 10% 10% 10% 9% 11%. 8% 12% 16% 6% 10% 10% 26% 12% 12% 9%
Top2box 72%] 79%] 71% 2% 67% 76% 68%; 55% 75% 84% 62% 78% 87% 51% 2% 80% 70% 7% 69% 74% 70% 80% 74% 79% 60% 67% 85% 67% 65% 56% 71% 71% 75%
Bottom2box 17% 9% 17% 19% 20% 14% 19% 28% 13% 11% 22% 13% 9% 32% 13% 13% 15% 15% 21% 16% 19% 11% 15% 13%. 28% 17% 9% 24% 25% 18% 17% 18% 16%|
QF6. Agreement - It's impossible for people like me to have any real influence on the political decisions that affect me
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total Did
Post 4 Donald | Joe | Someone
" Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female " $50K- " African " " . note Blue Red | Swing
Northeast [ Midwest | South [ West Mals - - =| + + 3
s lale Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 54 55+ 18.34 35.54 55+ <=HS Seci/:tzsoc Univ: <$50K <$100K $100K+| White AT Hispanic | Other | Trump | Biden else .
Strongly agree 22%; 21% 17% 26% 22% 25% 19% 23% 26% 18% 27% 30%: 20% 20% 22% 17% 22% 22% 23% 28% 19% 15% 20% 23% 34% 11% 21% 22% 25% 24% 18% 26% 24%)
Agree 33% 35% 34% 33% 32% 33% 33% 36% 30%; 34% 34% 30%; 34% 36%; 29% 35% 31% 39% 30% 30% 36% 42% 35% 27% 25% 49% 35% 32% 35% 32% 35% 30% 34%
Disagree 26%; 22%; 28% 25% 30% 26% 27% 26% 23% 30%: 24% 22% 31% 28% 24% 29% 23% 25% 32% 24% 30% 28% 27% 27% 24% 24% 28% 28% 29% 17% 28% 24% 26%)
Strongly disagree 7% 9% 8% 9% 4% 8% 7% 4% 9% 9% 4% 11% 9% 4% 7% 10% 7% 7% 8% 8% 6% 6% 6% 12% 7% 7% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7% 7% 9%
Not sure/Can’t say 11% 13% 13% 8% 12% 8% 14% 12% 13% 8% 10%: 7% 7% 13% 19% 10% 16% 7% 8% 11% 9% 9% 11% 12% 10% 9% 8% 10% 6% 21% 12% 13% 7%)|
Top2box 55% 56% 51% 59% 53% 58% 53% 58% 55% 53% 61% 60% 53% 55% 51% 52% 53% 61% 52% 58% 54% 57% 55% 49% 59% 60% 56% 54% 60% 56% 53% 56% 58%
Bottom2box 34% 31% 36% 33% 34% 34% 34% 30%: 31% 39% 28% 33% 40% 32% 30%: 39% 30% 32% 39% 32% 37%. 34% 34% 39% 31% 31% 36% 36% 35% 23% 35% 31% 35%)
QF6. Agreement - People who break the law should be given stiffer sentences
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total Did
Post v Donald | Joe | Someone
Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female . $50K- . African : . . note Blue Red | Swing
North Mi h | W Mal Fe I 18-34 -54 =
ortheast idwest | Soutl est lale emale 8-3 35-5¢ 55+ 34 54 55+ 18.34 35-54 55+ <=HS Sec(:zsoc Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| White T Hispanic | Other | Trump | Biden else o
Strongly agree 23%] 23%] 24% 24% 21% 26% 21% 11% 23% 35% 16% 19% 39% 6% 26% 31% 28% 20% 20% 26% 20% 19% 25% 21% 23% 13% 35% 17% 12% 15% 21% 22% 28%
Agree 34%] 36%; 33% 32% 38% 36% 33% 29% 36% 38% 32% 38% 37% 28% 34% 39% 31% 39% 34% 32% 39% 36% 35% 31% 31% 39% 39% 33% 24% 27% 37% 34% 30%
Disagree 16% 15% 18% 16% 14% 14% 17% 25% 12% 11% 20% 13% 10% 30%; 11% 11% 12% 17% 19% 16% 15% 19% 14% 18% 15% 22% 9% 20% 21% 18% 14% 17% 16%
Strongly disagree 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 7% 10% 6% 3% 5% 6% 2% 13% 5% 3% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 10% 5% 8% 3% 8% 6% 8% 4% 9% 5%
Not sure/Can’t say. 21% 20%] 21% 21% 23% 21% 21% 26% 24% 14% 28% 24% 12% 24% 24% 15% 24% 17% 21% 20% 20% 20% 20% 21% 25% 18% 14% 22% 38% 31% 23% 19% 21%
Top2box 57%] 59%] 57% 56% 59% 61% 55% 39% 58% 73% 48%; 57% 76% 33% 59% 70% 59% 59% 55% 58% 60% 55% 60% 52% 55% 52% 74% 49% 36% 42% 59% 55% 58%
Bottom2box 22%] 21%] 22% 23% 19% 18% 24% 35%; 18% 13% 24% 19% 12% 42% ! 16% 15% 18% 24% 24% 23% 20% 25% 19% 27% 21% 30% 12% 28% 26% 26% 19% 26% 22%
QF6. Agreement - White people benefit from advantages in society that Indigenous people and visible minorities often do not have
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total Dpid
Post q Donald | Joe | Someone
0 Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female [ Female a $50K- . African 0 0 note Blue Red | Swing
Northeast [ Midwest | South [ West Male Femall 18-34 - =| 3
emale 35-54 55+ 24 54 55+ 18.34 35.54 55+ <=HS Seci/:;soc Univ+ [ <$50K <$100K $100K+| White D Hispanic | Other | Trump | Biden else o
Strongly agree 2% 1% 25% 33% 36% 28% 5% 39% 31% 27% 32% 31% 21% 42% 30% 32% 26% 32% 40% 31% 33% 37% 20% 66% 43% 3% 6% 53% 24% 39% 38% 31% 25%
Agree 22% 20% 21% 24% 22% 23% 22% 26% 22% 19% 28% 23% 19% 25% 21% 19% 20% 21% 26%. 19%. 27% 23% 22% 14% 29% 27% 12% 32% 29% 22% 23% 19% 25%)
Disagree 17% 22%| 23% 15% 12% 19% 15% 14% 14% 22% 17% 13% 27% 13% 14% 18% 17% 20% 14% 17% 20% 14% 23% 9% 7% 8% 32% 7% 16% 9% 13% 18% 22%
Strongly disagree 17% 16% 17% 18% 17% 22% 14% 11% 19% 22% 16% 23% 26% % 15% 18% 19% 21% 12% 19%. 16%. 17%. 23%. 14% 12% 39% 1% % % 15% 19% 19%|
Not sure/Can’t say 11% 11% 13% 10% 12% 8% 15% 10% 15% 10% 7% 10% 6% 12% 19% 14% 17% 7% 8% 13% 5% 9% 13% 11% 8% 11% 12% 7% 22% 21% 12% 14% 9%)|
Top2box 54% 50% 46% 57% 59% 51% 57% 65% 53% 46% 60% 54% 41% 68% 52% 51% 46% 53%. 66%. 50% 59% 60% 42% 80% 72% 70% 18% 85% 53% 61% 60% 50% 50%)
Bottom2box 34%; 38%; 0% 3% 29% 41% 29% 25% 32%; 44% 32%; 36% 53% 20% 30%; 36% 36% 40% 26% 36% 36% 32% 46% 9% 20% 19% 70% 8% 26% 18% 28% 37% 41%|




QF6. Agreement - There is one law for the rich and one for the poor

Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total Did
Post 4 Donald | Joe | Someone q
Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female _ " $50K- " African " " . note Blue Red | Swing
Northeast | Midwest [ South [ West Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 3 54 55+ 18.34 35.54 55+ <=HS Secilzﬁzsoc Univ+ [ <$50K <$100K $100K+| White - Hispanic | Other | Trump | Biden else VG
Strongly agree 41% 46% 41% 39% 40% 43% 38% 39% 41% 42% 42% 47% 42% 35% 35% 42% 41% 43% 38% 3% 40% 35% 35% 49% 2% 44% 33% 6% 35% 44% 43% 39% 38%)
Agree 35% 31% 33% 38% 36% 35% 36% 36% 36%; 35%; 37%; 33%; 34% 35%; 38%; 35% 30% 36% 41% 32% 40% 43% 36% 35% 29% 40% 35% 38% 43% 30% 34% 36% 37%
Disagree 10%: 8% 14% 10% 8% 11% 9% 9% 9% 12% 10% 9% 15% 8% 8% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 13%. 2% 5% 9% 15% 6% 10% 6% 9% 11% 11%
Strongly disagree 6% 5% 5% 7% 8% 6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 5% 7% 7% 7% 9% 4% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 10% 7% 4% 9% 10% 4% 1% 3% 6% 6% 7%)|
Not sure/Can’t say. 8% 10%: % % 8% 4% 11% 11% 7% 6% 7% 4% 1% 15% 10%: 9% 11% 6% 5% 9% 4% 3% 8% 10% 5% 7% % 5% 10% 16% 8% 8% 7%
Top2box 76%; T7%] 74% 76% 76% 78% 74% 74% 76% 7% 79% 80%; 76% 70% 73% 7% 72% 79% 79% 75% 80% 78% 2% 85% 81% 84% 68% 84% 79% 74% 7% 75% 75%
Bottom2box 16% 13% 19% 16% 16% 18% 15% 15% 17% 18% 14% 16% 22% 15% 17% 14% 17% 15% 16% 16% 15% 19% 20% 5% 15% 9% 26% 10% 11% 10% 15% 17% 18%]
QF6. Agreement - Ordinary working people do not get their fair share of the nation's wealth
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total Did
Post A Donald | Joe | Someone i
" Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female . N $50K- N African " N . note Blue Red | Swing
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 55+ 18.34 35.54 55+ <=HS Sec{;sesoc Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| White T Hispanic | Other | Trump | Biden else o
Strongly agree 40%] 39% 38% 43% 38% 42% 38%; 40% 40% 40% 42% 44% 41% 37%; 37%; 39% 40% 39% 41% 41% 40% 43% 35% 51% 47% 48% 28% 52% 38% 39% 42% 39% 38%
Aagree 37% 40% 37% 33% 40% 31% 42% 38% 36% 37% 32% 3% 29% 44% 38% 44% 35% 38%. 37%. 37% 41% 28% 39% 33%. 31% 34% 38% 36% 38% 36% 36% 36% 38%)
Disagree 12% 10% 11% 14% 12% 16% 9% 11% 10% 15% 18% 7% 23% 5% 14% 8% 10% 14% 13% 11% 12% 19% 14% 9% 9% 14% 22% 6% 7% 6% 10% 14% 13%
Stronaly disagree 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 8% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 6% 2% *%. 3% 3% 3%
Not sure/Can’t say 8% 8% 10% 6% 9% 6% 10% 9% 9% 6% 7% 8% 4% 11% 10% 8% 12% 5% 6% 8% 6% 5% 9% 6% 8% 5% 7% 4% 17% 18% 9% 7% 7%
Top2box T7%] 79% 75% 76% 78% 73% 80% 78% 76% 7% 74% 7% 70%: 81% 75% 83% 76% 78%. 78%. 78%. 81% 71% 74% 84% 79% 82% 66% 88% 76%. 75% 78% 76% 77%
Bottom2box 15% 13% 15% 18% 13% 20% 11% 13% 15% 17% 19% 15% 26% 9% 15% 9% 13% 17% 16% 15% 13% 23% 17% 10% 13% 14% 27% 8% 7% 7% 13% 18% 16%
QF6. Agreement - | generally trust the government to act in the best interests of the people
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total Dpid
Post 4 Donald | Joe | Someone 4
" Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female . " $50K- " African " N note Blue Red | Swing
Northeast | Midwest | South [ West Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 54 55+ 18.34 35.54 55+ <=HS Seci/:;soc Univ+ [ <$50K <$100K $100K+| White D Hispanic | Other | Trump | Biden else o
Strongly agree 4% 6% 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 2% 2% 13% 4% 2% 2% 6% 3% 3% 6% 3%)|
Adree 15% 16% 15% 14% 17% 15% 16% 13% 17% 16% 15% 14% 16% 12% 20% 16% 13% 13% 20% 17% 15% 19% 15% 20% 13% 17% 7% 23% 7% 15% 16% 12% 17%
Disagree 31%] 29% 28% 32% 33% 33% 28% 36% 25% 31% 35% 29% 34% 36% 21% 28% 27% 34% 32% 29% 32% 37% 30% 30% 36% 27% 26% 36% 30% 30% 31% 28% 33%
Strongly disagree 41% 38% 44% 42% 39% 43% 39% 36%; 44% 42% 38%; 45% 46% 35% 43% 38% 42% 44% 36% 41% 42% 39% 43% 33% 36% 44% 60% 27% 55% 31% 40% 44% 39%
Not sure/Can’t say 10% 11% 10% 8% 10% 6% 12% 10% 10% 8% 8% 9% 2% 12% 11% 14% 14% 7% 7% 9% 9% 3% 10% 6% 11% 10% 6% 8% 8% 21% 11% 9% 8%)
Top2box 19% 22%] 18% 19% 18% 18% 20% 18% 21% 19% 18% 17% 18% 17% 24% 20% 17% 15% 25% 21% 17% 21% 17% 32% 16% 19% 9% 29% 7% 18% 19% 18% 20%
Bottom2box 72%] 67%] 71% 73% 72% 76% 67% 72% 69% 73% 73% 74% 80%; 71% 65% 67% 69% 78% 68% 69% 74% 76% 73% 62% 72% 71% 85% 63% 85% 61% 70% 73% 72%
QF6. Agreement - There are certain opinions you just shouldn’t express in front of people you don’t know
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total Did
Post v Donald | Joe | Someone i
Male 18[Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female 7 . $50K- . African : . . note Blue Red | Swing
Northeast [ Midwest | South [ West Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 3 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <=HS Sec(:zsoc Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| White T Hispanic | Other | Trump | Biden else o
Strongly agree 31% 1% 30% 34% 271% 28% 5% 28% 30%: 35% 29% 27% 27% 27% 33% 42% 34% 24% 34% 33%. 29% 33%. 31% 36%. 30% 25% 30% 35% 37% 25% 32% 31% 29%|
Agree 47%] 48%; 47% 44% 51% 48% 46% 46% 45% 51% 46% 44% 53% 45% 45% 48% 42% 50% 51% 43% 53% 51% 49% 40% 45% 53% 49% 48% 39% 42% 50% 44% 46%|
Disagree 10%: 9% 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 12% 11% % % 11% 10% 14% 10% 5% % 15% 8% 9% 11% 10% 9% 10% % 12% 10% 8% 14% 12% 6% 12% 12%)
Strongly disagree 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 8% 3% 5% 8% 4% 6% 12% 7% 4% 4% 2% 7% 6% 2% 8% 3% 3% 5% 6% 7% 5% 7% 3% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5%)|
Not sure/Can’t say 6% 6% % 5% 9% 6% 7% 10% % 3% 11% 6% 2% 10% 8% 3% 10% 4% 4% % 4% 3% 6% 8% % 5% 3% 6% 5% 15% 6% 5% 8%
Top2box 78%; 79%] 7% 79% 78% 76% 81% 73% 75% 86% 75% 71% 81% 2% 78% 91% 76% 75% 86% 76% 82% 83% 80% 75% 75% 79% 79% 83% 76% 67% 83% 75% 75%
Bottom2box 15% 15% 16% 16% 13% 18% 13% 16% 18% 11% 14% 23% 17% 18% 14% 6% 15% 21% 10% 17% 14% 13% 14% 16% 16% 16% 18% 11% 19% 18% 11% 19% 17%




QF6. Agreement - These days, it seems like you can't say anything without someone feeling offended

Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total Did
Post 4 Donald | Joe | Someone q
Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female _ " $50K- " African " " . note Blue Red | Swing
Northeast | Midwest [ South [ West Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 3 54 55+ 18.34 35.54 55+ <=HS Secilzﬁzsoc Univ+ [ <$50K <$100K $100K+| White - Hispanic | Other | Trump | Biden else VG
Strongly agree 47% 50% 50% 45% 44% 52% 42% 32% 55% 51% 41% 59% 55% 26% 51%; 48% 51% 48% 39% 49% 48% 45% 52% 35% 1% 36% 6% 31% 52% 40% 46% 49% 45%)
Agree 33% 32%] 33% 32% 36% 33% 34% 32%; 31% 36%; 33%; 29% 35%; 32%; 32%; 3% 30% 36% 35% 34% 32% 26% 32% 36% 35% 35% 28% 40% 35% 29% 34% 26% 39%
Disagree 12%; 12%; 8% 15% 10% 9% 14% 19% 8% 9% 12% 6% 8% 22% 10%: 10% 9% 10% 16%. 8% 12% 22% 9% 21% 10% 20% 1% 20% 5% 13% 12% 13% 9%
Strongly disagree A% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% A% 9% 2% 1% 7% 3% 1% 10% 2% 1% 2% 4% 7% 3% 5% 5% 4% 2% 7% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 2%
Not sure/Can’t say. 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 6% 8% 4% 2% 6% 3% 1% 9% 5% 4% 8% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 6% 7% 5% 2% 3% 3% 13% 4% 6% 5%
Top2box 80%; 82%; 83% 76% 80% 85% 76% 65% 86% 88%; 74% 88%; 90% 58% 84% 85% 81% 84% 74% 83% 80% 71% 84% 71% 76% 71% 94% 71% 87% 68% 80% 75% 84%
Bottom2box 16% 14%; 12% 19% 14% 12% 18% 28% 10% 10% 19% 9% 9% 32% 12% 11% 11% 14% 23% 11% 18% 28% 13%. 23% 17% 24% 4% 26% 10% 19% 17% 19% 11%|
QF7. [Top2box] And finally, when it comes to United States, do you believe each of these would be a good or bad way to govern?
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total Did
Post A Donald | Joe | Someone i
" Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female . N $50K- N African " N . note Blue Red | Swing
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 55+ 18.34 35.54 55+ <=HS Seci/;ZSOC Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| White T Hispanic | Other | Trump | Biden else o
Having a strong leader
who does not have to
o 23%! 23%! 23% 26% 19% 22% 25% 20% 30%: 20% 24%; 27% 16% 17% 32% 24% 29% 23%. 16%. 29% 19%. 16%. 20% 36%. 30% 15% 23% 22% 13% 29% 22% 26% 22%)
bother with congress or
elections
Having experts, not
government, make
decisions according to 43% 48% 34% 45% 43% 40% 44% 58% 46% 26% 53% 44% 26% 61% 48% 26% 42% 40% 45% 43% 44% 51% 37% 45% 53% 56% 28% 54% 41% 49% 44% 44% 40%
what they think is best for
the country
Having the military rule 13% 11% 8% 15% 14% 12% 13% 10%: 18% 10%: 14% 15% 9% 7% 22% 11% 18% 12% 7% 16% 11% 14% 11% 13%. 20% 11% 15% 9% 5% 16% 13% 13% 12%
H;‘:('"‘éf:i;’;:ra"c 64% 66% 61%| 64%| 66% 70% 58%| 67%| 58%| 67%| 73%| 68%| 71%|  60%|  49% 63%|  50% 66%| 79%| 50%| 71%| 76%| 62% 75% s0%| 73%|  52%| 83% 70%| 44%| 65%| 61%| 65%)
e
QF7. [Bottom2box] And finally, when it comes to United States, do you believe each of these would be a good or bad way to govern?
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total Did
Post v Donald | Joe | Someone i
Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female 7 . $50K- . African : . . note Blue Red | Swing
Northeast [ Midwest | South [ West Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 3 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <=HS Seci/alAZSOC Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| White T Hispanic | Other | Trump | Biden else o
Having a strong leader
who does not have to
62%] 60%] 62% 62% 61% 69% 55% 63% 52% 69% 65% 60% 80% 60% 46%; 59% 48% 65% 74% 54% 2% 75% 66% 55% 51% 61% 64% 67% 68% 43% 58% 59% 68%
bother with congress or
elections
Having experts, not
government, make
decisions according to 37% 32% 43% 36% 35% 43% 31% 25% 31% 52% 29% 37% 61% 22% 25% 44% 31% 43% 37% 36% 38% 32% 41% 34% 28% 26% 53% 28% 26% 22% 36% 36% 38%
what they think is best for,
the country
Having the military rule 75%; 74%] 76% 75% 73% 79% 71% 78% 67% 78% 73% 75% 88%; 82% 60% 70% 62% 79% 87% 68% 82% 80% 7% 74% 65% 80% 74% 81% 83% 58% 73% 75% 77%
H:“;l""cgalasdzr“:n”a“c 199%) 15%) 23%| 20%| 16% 18% 20%| 16%| 19%| 21%| 13%| 17%| 23%|  18%|  21% 20%|  26% 16%| 13%| 21%| 16%| 17%| 21% 9% 21%| 10% 32| 6% 8%| 20%| 17%| 21%| 18%)
Lol e ponsr
QF7. [Having a strong leader who does not have to bother with congress or elections] And finally, when it comes to United States, do you believe each of these would be a good or bad way to govern?
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total Did
Post Donald | Joe | Someone i
Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female _ $50K- African note Blue Red | Swing
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 3 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <=HS sec{isoc Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| White D Hispanic [ Other | Trump | Biden else —
A great way to govern % 5% 10% 8% 3% 7% % 5% 9% % % % 6% 2% 11% % 9% % 4% % 4% 4% 6% 12% 6% 3% 8% 6% % % 5% 8% 8%
A good way 16% 18% 13% 18% 16% 15% 18% 15% 21% 13% 16% 20% 10% 15% 22% 17% 21% 16% 12% 20% 14% 12% 13% 24% 24% 12% 15% 16% 7% 22% 17% 19% 14%
A bad way 24% 19% 22% 21% 23% 23% 24% 26% 21% 24% 22% 25% 22% 29% 17% 25% 22% 26% 23% 22% 25% 24% 24% 24% 23% 23% 24% 25% 23% 18% 21% 25% 25%
Aterrible way 38%; 42%] 40% 35% 38% 45% 31% 37%; 31%; 45% 43%; 34% 58% 31% 29% 34% 27% 39% 52% 33% 46% 51% 42% 30% 27% 38% 40% 42% 45% 25% 37% 34% 43%|
Not sure/Can’t say. 15% 17% 16% 12% 19% 10% 20% 17% 18% 11% 12% 14% 4% 22% 22% 17% 22% 12% 10% 17% 10% 9% 14% 9% 19% 24% 13% 11% 19% 29% 20% 14% 10%
Top2box 23%] 23%] 23% 26% 19% 22% 25% 20% 30%; 20% 24% 27% 16% 17% 32%; 24% 29% 23% 16% 29% 19% 16% 20% 36% 30% 15% 23% 22% 13% 29% 22% 26% 22%
Bottom2box 62% 60% 62% 62% 61% 69% 55% 63% 52% 69% 65% 60% 80% 60% 46% 59% 48% 65% 74% 54% 72% 75% 66% 55% 51% 61% 64% 67% 68% 43% 58% 59% 68%|




QF7. [Having experts, not government, make decisions according to what they think is best for the country] And finally, when it comes to United States, do you believe each of these would be a good or bad way to govern?

Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total Did
Post 4 Donald | Joe | Someone
Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female _ " $50K- " African " " . note Blue Red | Swing
Northeast | Midwest [ South [ West Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 3 54 55+ 18.34 35.54 55+ <=HS Secilzﬁzsoc Univ+ [ <$50K <$100K $100K+| White - Hispanic | Other | Trump | Biden else VG
A great way to govern 10% 6% 9% 14% 8% 2% 9% 15% 9% 7% 18% 11% 6% 13% 8% 6% 9% 9% 13% 9% 12% 12% 8% 12% 18% 13% % 14% 7% 10% 10% 11% 11%|
A good way 32%] 42% ] 25% 30% 35% 29% 35% 42% 37%; 20% 35%; 33%; 19% 47% 40% 20% 33% 32% 32% 34% 32% 39% 30% 34% 35% 43% 21% 39% 34% 39% 35% 33% 29%
A bad way 18% 14% 8% 19% 20% 1% 16% 12% 15% 26% 13% 22% 27% 12% 10%: 25% 17% 22% 16%. 19% 17%. 16%. 19% 20% 16% 13% 22% 18% 10% 12% 18% 18% 19%|
Aterrible way 18% 18% 25% 17% 15% 22% 15% 13% 15% 26% 16% 15% 34% 11% 15% 19% 14% 21% 21% 17% 20% 16% 22% 15% 12% 13% 31% 10% 17% 10% 18% 18% 19%
Not sure/Can’t say. 21% 20% 23% 19% 22% 16% 25% 17%. 23% 22% 18% 19% 13%. 17%. 27% 30% 2% 16%. 18%. 21% 19% 17%. 22% 20% 19% 18% 19% 18% 33% 30% 20% 20% 22%)
Top2box 43% ] 48%; 34% 45% 43% 40% 44% 58% 46% 26% 53% 44% 26% 61% 48% 26% 42% 40% 45% 43% 44% 51% 37% 45% 53% 56% 28% 54% 41% 49% 44% 44% 40%|
Bottom2box 37% 32% 43% 36% 35% 43% 31% 25% 31% 52% 29% 37% 61% 22% 25% 44% 31% 43% 37%. 36% 38%. 32% 41% 34% 28% 26% 53% 28% 26% 22% 36% 36% 38%]
QF7. [Having the military rule] And finally, when it comes to United States, do you believe each of these would be a good or bad way to govern?
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total Did
Post A Donald | Joe | Someone
" Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female N $50K- N African " N . note Blue Red | Swing
Northeast | M t th | West Mal Fe I 18-34 -54 =|
ortheas idwest | Sou es lale emale 8-3 35-5¢ 55+ 34 54 55+ 18.34 35.54 55+ <=HS Sec{;sesoc Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| White T Hispanic | Other | Trump | Biden else o
A great way to govern 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1%
A good way. 10%: 9% 5% 12% 13% 10% 11% 9% 14% 9% 11% 9% 9% 7% 18% 9% 15% 9% 6% 13%. 8% 13%. 8% 10% 19% 10% 12% 7% 1% 15% 11% 11% 10%|
Abad way 22%] 27%] 22% 21% 21% 21% 23% 26% 20% 21% 22% 21% 20% 30%; 20% 21% 22% 26% 19% 23% 22% 18% 22% 26% 20% 20% 25% 20% 25% 19% 20% 23% 24%
Aterrible way 52% 47%] 54% 54% 53% 58% 47% 52% 47%; 58% 52% 54% 68% 52% 41% 49% 40% 53% 68% 45% 60% 62% 54% 48% 46% 60% 49% 61% 58% 39% 52% 51% 54%
Not sure/Can’t say 13% 15% 17% 10% 12% 9% 16% 12% 14% 12% 13% 11% 3% 11% 18% 19% 20% 10% 6% 16% 7% 6% 13% 12% 14% 9% 10% 9% 13% 26% 14% 12% 11%
Top2box 13% 11% 8% 15% 14% 12% 13% 10%: 18% 10%: 14% 15% 9% 7% 22% 11% 18% 12% 7% 16% 11% 14% 11% 13%. 20% 11% 15% 9% 5% 16% 13% 13% 12%)
Bottom2box 75% 74% 76% 75% 73% 79% 71% 78% 67% 78% 73% 75% 88%; 82%; 60% 70% 62% 79% 87% 68% 82% 80% 77% 74% 65% 80% 74% 81% 83% 58% 73% 75% 77%
QF7. [Having a democratic political system] And finally, when it comes to United States, do you believe each of these would be a good or bad way to govern?
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total Did
Post q Donald | Joe | Someone
0 Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female [ Female a $50K- . African 0 0 note Blue Red | Swing
Northeast [ Midwest | South [ West Mal - - =| 3
lale Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 54 55+ 18.34 35.54 55+ <=HS Seci/:;soc Univ+ [ <$50K <$100K $100K+| White D Hispanic | Other | Trump | Biden else o
A great way to govern 28% 26% 29% 29% 25% 34% 22% 25% 22% 35% 33% 271% 41% 17% 18% 28% 20% 31% 34% 26% 31% 32% 21% 37% 21% 22% 19% 41% 21% 14% 26% 27% 30%
A good way 36% 40% ] 32% 34% 40% 37% 36% 42% 35% 32% 40% 41% 30%; 43% 31% 35% 30% 36% 45% 33% 40% 44% 35% 38% 31% 51% 32% 42% 49% 30% 39% 33% 35%
Abad way 10% 11% 2% 10% 10% 12% 9% 12% 9% 11% 9% 11% 14% 14% 7% 8% 11% 11% 9% 11% 11% 8% 11% 5% 15% 8% 15% 5% 6% 15% 12% 11% 8%)
Aterrible way 8% 4% 11% 10% 6% 6% 10% 4% 10% 10% 4% 6% 9% 5% 14% 11% 14% 4% 5% 10% 6% 9% 11% 4% 6% 2% 17% 1% 2% 5% 6% 10% 10%
Not sure/Can’t say 17% 19% 6% 17% 18% 12% 23% 17% 23% 12% 14% 15% 6% 21% 30% 17% 24% 18% 8% 20% 12% 6% 17% 16% 21% 17% 16% 10% 22% 36% 17% 18% 16%
Top2box 64%; 66% 61% 64% 66% 70% 58% 67% 58% 67% 73% 68% 71% 60% 49% 63% 50% 66% 79% 59% 71% 76% 62% 75% 59% 73% 52% 83% 70% 44% 65% 61% 65%
Bottom2box 19% 15% 3% 20% 16% 18% 20% 16% 19% 21% 13% 17% 23% 18% 21% 20% 26% 16% 13% 21% 16% 17% 21% 9% 21% 10% 32% 6% 8% 20% 17% 21% 18%
QF8. And which of these is closest to your view:
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Houeshold Income Ethnicity 2020 Vote State
Total Did
Post Donald | Joe | Someone
Male 18(Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- African note Blue Red | Swing
I e » + =
Northeast | Midwest [ South | West Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 55 3 54 55+ 1834 35.54 55+ <=HS Secll:"S:OC Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| White AT Hispanic [ Other | Trump | Biden else —
Democracy is always
better than 67%] 66%; 69% 63% 1% 1% 63% 63% 63% 73% 1% 64% 7% 55% 63% 70% 59% 68% 75% 65% 73% 68% 69% 62% 63% 68% 64% 75% 78% 52% 68% 62% 70%
authoritarianism
Some COUHUIE.S ar.e better 10% 12% 6% 12% 9% 10% 10% 13% 12% 6% 13% 13% 6% 14% 11% 6% 9% 12% 10% 11% 9% 11% 8% 12% 19% 6% 14% 8% 10% 6% 10% 12% 9%)|
off with authoritarian rule
Not sure/Can’t say 23% 23% 25% 24% 20% 19% 27%; 24% 25% 21% 17% 23% 17% 31% 27% 24% 32% 19% 16% 25% 18% 21% 23% 26% 19% 27% 22% 17% 12% 42% 22% 26% 21%




